The Christmas Like a King

ALL INFORMATION PRESENTED BELOW IS CORRECT AT THE TIME OUR
BROCHURE WENT TO PRINT. PLEASE BE AWARE THAT IN THE EVENT THAT A
SUBSTITUTION IS MADE, THE NUTRITIONAL AND ALLERGEN INFORMATION MAY
NOT REFLECT THESE ITEMS.

WHILST EVERY EFFORT IS MADE TO CONFORM TO PRODUCT LISTINGS, IN THE
EVENT A SUBSTITUTION IS MADE IT WILL BE WITH PRODUCTS OF SIMILAR OR
HIGHER QUALITY AND VALUE.

IF YOU HAVE ANY CONCERNS REGARDING ALLERGENS OR ANY OTHER DIETARY
NEEDS, PLEASE CONTACT US.



Prosecco DOC Spumante Brut - ¢l 75

Bottega Gold is a Prosecco DOC, obtained by the vinification
of Glera grapes, grown in the hilly area of the province of
Treviso. Bottega Gold has been defined as the “Glamour
Sparkling”, which is characterized by the distinctive golden
bottle.

Production Ares: Province of Treviso (Veneto)
Vine: Glera

Plants per Mectare: 3000.-3600

Training System: Double inverted

HMarvest Peciod: From mid-September

Yield per Hoctare: 160 q/Ha

Characteristics
Production Area

‘The cultivation area of Glera grapes is located in the hilly area of the
province of Treviso up to the slopes of Valdobbiandene, which is close
to the Venetian Prealps. This area is characterised by long but not
excessively cokd winters and by hot but not sultry summers.

The vines in this region grow on different types of land, each
characterised by a variety of soils, exposures and slopes that make this
Prosecco a wine with many nuances.

-The hilly terrain is subject to high temperature ranges between day
and night. This variation in temperature enables the development of
finer, more elegant and at the same time more intense aromas.

Production Process
- The grapes are harvested and brought quickly to the cellar to
preserve their quality and avoid alterations that coukd be caused by:
carly axidation;
microbial contamination;
- SUN exposure.

- The grapes are softly pressed and the obtained must is stored at low
temperature to preserve its freshness.

- The fermentation is made partially starting from must. The entire
process lasts about 40 days at a controlled temperature of 14.156°C
with the addition of selected yeasts.

- Following fermentation, the wine is laft in contact with the lees: the
dead yeast cells redease some important compounds which enhance
the body, the structure and the aroma of the wine.

Organoleptic Charactenstics

Color and Appearance: Bright, straw yellow, fine and persistent perlage,
: Typical and refined with fruity {green apples, pear, citrus

frsits) and floral (white flowers, acacis, wisteria and lily of the valley)

notes, sage and spices in the finish,

Taste: Soft, harmonious and elegant, with a light body and with lively

yet balanced acidity.

Chemical Characteristics
ABV: 11%

Sugar, g/k: 10.14
Total Acidity, g/i: 5,00.6,50

Serving Tomperature: 4.5 °C

Serving Suggestions: Excellent as an aperitd and in cocktails, it goes
particularly well with starters, light first courses (seafood and non.
aromatic herb pasta and risotto), steamed or raw fish dishes, grilled
white meats, stewed or fresh vegetable dishes.

Emoy o within: 18 months.
Recommended Glass: Flute.

Sizes Availoble: 20 cl; 75 cl; 150 cl; 300 o; 600 ci; 900 cl.




Name of Product Miopasso Nero D’Avola Sicilia DOC

Manufacturer’s Name and Address TWP, C.F.M. e C. S.p.A. - Verolanuova - Italia

Supplier Name and Address North South Wines, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients 100% Wine Grapes

Contains sulphites

Containing Allergens

Celery Cereals containing gluten Crustaceans
namely wheat

Eggs Fish Lupin

Milk Molluscs Mustard

Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame

Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | X

May contain statements None

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use Drink responsibly
Alcoholic Strength 14%

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml|

Energy (kj) 346.69 Energy (kcal) 82.86 Salt 0
Fat 0 of which saturates | 0

Carbohydrate 0.75 of which sugars 0.75

Fibre 0 Protein 0

Suitable for vegetarians Suitable for vegans

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Suitable for soya allergy sufferers

XX | X [X

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Suitable for egg allergy sufferers

XX | X |X|[X

Free from alcohol Free from artificial colours

Free from artificial flavours X




Name of Product Miopasso Pinot Grigio Terre Siciliane IGP

Manufacturer’s Name and Address TWP, C.F.M. e C. S.p.A. - Verolanuova - Italia

Supplier Name and Address North South Wines, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS
Ingredients 100% Wine Grapes

Contains sulphites

Containing Allergens

Celery Cereals containing gluten Crustaceans
namely wheat

Eggs Fish Lupin

Milk Molluscs Mustard

Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame

Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | X

May contain statements None

Country of Origin Italy

Storage Instructions Store in a cool, dry place
Instructions for use Drink responsibly
Alcoholic Strength 13%

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml|

Energy (kj) 318.03 Energy (kcal) 76.01 Salt 0
Fat 0 of which saturates | 0

Carbohydrate 0.44 of which sugars 0.44

Fibre 0 Protein 0

Suitable for vegetarians Suitable for vegans

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Suitable for soya allergy sufferers

XX | X [X

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Suitable for egg allergy sufferers

XX | X |X|[X

Free from alcohol Free from artificial colours

Free from artificial flavours X




Name of Product

Vinecrafter Chenin Blanc

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Africa

Warshay Investments Pty Ltd t/a KWV, Kohler Street, Paarl, 7646, South

Ingredients

North South Wines, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS

100% Wine Grapes
Contains sulphites

Containing Allergens

Celery Cereals containing gluten Crustaceans
namely wheat

Eggs Fish Lupin

Milk Molluscs Mustard

Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame

Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | X

May contain statements

None

Country of Origin

South Africa

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry please

Instructions for use

Drink responsibly

Alcoholic Strength

13%

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 317.44 Energy (kcal) 75.87 Salt 0
Fat 0 of which saturates | 0

Carbohydrate 0.536 of which sugars 0.536

Fibre 0 Protein 0

Suitable for vegetarians Suitable for vegans

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers X Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | X
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers X Suitable for soya allergy sufferers X
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers X Suitable for egg allergy sufferers X
Free from alcohol Free from artificial colours X
Free from artificial flavours X




Name of Product

Vinecrafter Merlot

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Africa

Warshay Investments Pty Ltd t/a KWV, Kohler Street, Paarl, 7646, South

Ingredients

North South Wines, Drayton Hall, Church Road, West Drayton, UB7 7PS

100% Wine Grapes
Contains sulphites

Containing Allergens

Celery Cereals containing gluten Crustaceans
namely wheat

Eggs Fish Lupin

Milk Molluscs Mustard

Tree Nuts Peanuts Sesame

Soybeans Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | X

May contain statements

None

Country of Origin

South Africa

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool, dry place

Instructions for use

Drink responsibly

Alcoholic Strength

14%

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 359.34 Energy (kcal) 85.88 Salt 0
Fat 0 of which saturates | 0

Carbohydrate 0.753 of which sugars 0.753

Fibre 0 Protein 0

Suitable for vegetarians Suitable for vegans

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers X Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | X
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers X Suitable for soya allergy sufferers X
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers X Suitable for egg allergy sufferers X
Free from alcohol Free from artificial colours X
Free from artificial flavours X




BOTTEGA

BACUR GIN

E10065070N

Distilled Dry Gin

Gin Is a strong and aromatic distillate. Its origin is linked to &
Dutch medicine and physics professor, Franciscus De La Boe,
who studied the properties of juniper essential oils obtained
by re-distilling an infusion of berries macerated in pure
alcohol. Adopted by British soldiers going back home from
the Netherlands, it did not take long for gin to become a well
know drink in Britain.

Froduction Area: Veneto, Raly

Charecteristics

Baclr Bottega is a Distiled Dry Gin produced using water from the Alps
and exclusively ltakan origin Botanicals. The Tuscan Juniper berries,
sage leaves from Triveneto and Sicilian lemon zest are left to macerate
separately in a solution of water and alcohol for a long time; after

that, double distillation takes place, clearing the liquid from possible
umwanted hints and leading to an elegant distélate with a fine, clean
bouquet. The unique character of this gin s given by the scrupulous
selection of raw materials, and its quality and complexity depend not
only on the quantity of plants used, but also on the conditions in which
aromatic compounds are extracted from each of them.

Organcleptic Charnctenistics

Color and Appearance: Colorless and crystal clear.

Bouquet: It opens with an intense scent of juniper, followed by citrus
notes of lemon zest, and closes with sage hints.

Taste: Smooth and balanced, it delicately warms the palate without
being aggressive, leaving a pleasant perfumed perception in the mouth.

Chomical Characteristics

ABV: 40%

Serving Tempersture: 8.10°C

Serving Suggestions: Perfect when enjoyed pure, as well as in cocitails
and long drinks.

Enjoy @ within: No time limit recommended.

Hecommended Glass: Tumbler.

Size Availabie: B0 cl; 70 cl; 100 cl.

Awards
Siver Medal - BSA Bartuncher Sgirits Bronze Medal - WSC baermational Wies &
Awards - USA (2019) Seirit Competiion - LK (2017)

81,7 poims - Sgerits Selection by Concowrs

Mowdial de Beuvabas - BE (2018} . L3
\Z/

Bronee Award - Inleenational Wies s

Spieit Comptition - UK (2018)

84 Points - ISW - Maningers Intemasonsd
Speits Award - DE (2018}



Name of Product CROFT TRIPLE CROWN PORT NV 6X75CL

Manufacturer’s Name and Address Quinta and Vineyard Bottlers Vinhos SA, Av D Jodo Il 1288, Vila Nova de
Supplier Name and Address Gaia — Portugal

Ingredients Mentzendorff, 1% Floor The Woolyard, 52 Bermondsey St, SE1 3UD, UK

e Grape varieties: Douro/ Portugal
(Touriga Nacional, Touriga Francesa, Tinto Cao, Tinta Roriz, Tinta
Barroca)

e  Wine spirit
e Tartaric Acid (E334)
e Sulphur Dioxide pure (E220)

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten No Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk No Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans No Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | Yes

May contain statements Sulfites

Country of Origin Portugal

Storage Instructions Best stored in cool dark place
Instructions for use Best served at room temperature
Alcoholic Strength 20% alcohol by volume

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 649 Energy (kcal) 155 Salt ‘ N/A

Fat N/A of which saturates | N/A

Carbohydrate 9,6 of which sugars 9,6

Fibre N/A Protein N/A

Suitable for vegetarians No Suitable for vegans No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers Not known
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for soya allergy sufferers Not known
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers Yes Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes

Free from alcohol No Free from artificial colours Yes

Free from artificial flavours Yes




J.J. Whitley Gold Artisanal Vodka
ABV (%)

38

Units

26.6

Tasting Notes

Smooth subtle & warming spice



Christmas Pudding 350g e (Gold foil wrapped)

Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, BA12
8SP

Maxwell & Franks Ltd, Roman Way, Crusader Park, Warminster, BA12
8SP

Sultanas (25%) (Sultanas, Sunflower Qil), Sugar, Breadcrumbs (Flour
(Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin Thiamin), Salt, Yeast),
Flour ((Wheat Flour, Calcium Carbonate, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Wheat
Gluten), Cider (7%) (Preservative: Sodium Metabisulphite), Vegetable
Suet (Vegetable Fat (Palm Oil), Wheat Flour), Black Treacle (Cane
Molasses, Invert Sugar Syrup), Vegetable Glycerine, Glucose Syrup,
Mixed Spice, Colour: Caramel, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid,

Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Lemon Flavouring.

Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients
Containing Allergens

Celery N Cereals containing Y Crustaceans N

gluten namely wheat
Eggs N Fish N Lupin N
Milk N Molluscs N Mustard N
Tree Nuts N Peanuts N Sesame N
Soybeans N Sulphites/Sulphur Y

Dioxide
May contain May contain Egg, Milk, Nuts & Soya.
statements
Country of Origin UK

Storage Instructions

Store in a cool dry place.

Instructions for use

Preparation guidelines: Remove outer packaging.

To Microwave: Cook on full power for 2 minutes (time based on a 800w
output. If different refer to manufacturers handbook).

To Steam or Boil: Place in a steamer or boil in a saucepan filled to half
depth of the pudding with water. Cook for 60 minutes. Do not boil dry.
Serving: Once cooked, remove film lid and invert basin onto a plate.
Allow to stand for 30 seconds.

Caution: Pudding may be hot.

Alcoholic Strength

Cider ABV 6%

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) | 1438

| Energy (kcal) | 341 | Salt

| 0.45



Name of Product / Code

Buiteman’s Gouda Biscuits (75g) GOLD PACK (BU258)

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Buiteman, Mon Plaisir 93, 4879AM Etten-Leur, The Netherlands

Supplier Name and Address

RH Amar & Co LTD, Turnpike Way, High Wycombe Bucks HP12 3TF

Ingredients

*RSPO

wheat flour (gluten), matured Gouda cheese 29% (milk, potato starch, salt,
starter culture, rennet, colour: E160b(ii); betacarotene, preservative: E251),
vegetable oils (rapeseed, palm*), barn egg, yeast, dried milk, salt, sugar,
emulsifier: E471, modified potato starch, spices, yeast extract, colour: paprika
extract, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural flavouring. May contain traces of
nuts, sesame, celery and soya.

Containing Allergens

Celery MC Cereals containing gluten Yes Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs Yes Fish No Lupin No

Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts MC Peanuts No Sesame MC

Soybeans MC Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements

May contain traces of nuts, sesame, celery and soya.

Country of Origin

Netherlands

Storage Instructions

Store cool & dry, out of direct sunlight. Once opened, store in an air tight container.

Instructions for use

Ready to eat

Alcoholic Strength N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml|

Energy (kj) 2307 Energy (kcal) 554 Salt 2.3

Fat 36 of which saturates | 16

Carbohydrate 43 of which sugars 1.2

Fibre 3.3 Protein 13

Suitable for vegetarians No Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours No - E160b(ii)
Free from artificial flavours Yes

Name of Product

Manufacturer’s Name and Address

Supplier Name and Address

Ingredients




5106759 Elizabeth Shaw Dark Chocolate Mint Honeycomb Crisp (162g) x 8

Colian sp. z 0.0., Srebrna 22, 85-461 Bydgoszcz, Poland.

Colian UK Limited, 1 Glentworth Court, Lime Kiln Close, Stoke Gifford, Bristol,
United Kingdom BS34 8SR.

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten No Crustaceans No
namely wheat and barley

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk No Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements May contain peanuts, nuts, milk and cereals containing gluten.

Country of Origin Poland.

Storage Instructions Keep cool and dry.
Instructions for use Ready to eat.
Alcoholic Strength None.

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g

Energy (kJ) Energy (kcal) Salt g
Fat g of which saturates | g

Carbohydrate g of which sugars g

Fibre g Protein g

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers Yes
Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours No

Ingredients & Nutrition

Potatoes, Sunflower oil, Dried Sparkling wine, Rice Flour, Sugar, Sea Salt, Dried Chardonnay,
Dried Spirit Vinegar, Yeast Extract, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Bicarbonate, Tartaric Acid),
Cayenne Chilli, Serrano Chilli, Natural Flavouring, Onion, Red Bell Peppers.

Typical value Per serving () Per 1009 |
Energy Content (kj) — 2088
Energy Content (kcal) — 499
Fat (g) — 28
- of which saturates (g) — 3
Carbohydrate (g) — 53
- of which sugars (g) — 2
Fibre (g) — 5



https://www.thefoodmarket.com/products/24-x-savoursmiths-bubbly-serrano-chilli-crisps-40g?gclid=Cj0KCQjw3JanBhCPARIsAJpXTx4GHSserC0O7IuTPfrr8Phg9sfZbXWxNSbt75M5SMsbzKqPxQ3w2VUaApgAEALw_wcB#ingredients-nutrition
https://www.thefoodmarket.com/products/24-x-savoursmiths-bubbly-serrano-chilli-crisps-40g?gclid=Cj0KCQjw3JanBhCPARIsAJpXTx4GHSserC0O7IuTPfrr8Phg9sfZbXWxNSbt75M5SMsbzKqPxQ3w2VUaApgAEALw_wcB#ingredients-nutrition

Typical value Per serving () Per 1009 |
Protein (g) — 7
Salt (g) — 1.33

Ingredients & Nutrition

Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Mushroom Extract, Salt, Rice Flour, Onion, Yeast Extract, Natural
Flavouring, Rosemary, Garlic Powder, Thyme, Acidity Regulator (Citric Acid), White Pepper, Dried
Black Truffle Powder.

Typical value Per serving () Per 100g |
Energy Content (kj) — 2100
Energy Content (kcal) — 502
Fat () — 28
- of which saturates (g) — 3
Carbohydrate (g) — 53
- of which sugars (g) — 3
Fibre (g) — 4
Protein (g) — 6.8
Salt (g) — 1.42



https://www.thefoodmarket.com/products/24-x-savoursmiths-truffle-rosemary-crisps-40g?gclid=Cj0KCQjw3JanBhCPARIsAJpXTx6R13Ezwe-eBqb7aiLoSxyaT1WYfI6NyeO9E3Rvw20SuOGBCKq_aMwaAlQOEALw_wcB#ingredients-nutrition
https://www.thefoodmarket.com/products/24-x-savoursmiths-truffle-rosemary-crisps-40g?gclid=Cj0KCQjw3JanBhCPARIsAJpXTx6R13Ezwe-eBqb7aiLoSxyaT1WYfI6NyeO9E3Rvw20SuOGBCKq_aMwaAlQOEALw_wcB#ingredients-nutrition

Name of Product Hamlets - Assorted Chocolates (250g)

Manufacturer’s Name and Address A&A Chocolaterie n.v. — Mosten 16 — 9160 Lokeren — Belgium

Supplier Name and Address Hamlet n.v. — Kerkstraat 77 — 9120 Vrasene — Belgium

Ingredients

sugar, whole milk powder, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, hazelnuts 6%,
sweetened condensed whole milk, palm fat, glucose syrup, butter oil
(milk), milk sugar, dextrose, alcohol, coffee extract 0,04%, emulsifier:
soy lecithin, stabilizer: E420ii, flavourings: caramel, raspberry, orange
and vanilla.

Containing Allergens

Celery NO Cereals containing gluten NO Crustaceans NO
namely wheat

Eggs NO Fish NO Lupin NO
Milk YES Molluscs NO Mustard NO
Tree Nuts YES Peanuts NO Sesame NO
Soybeans YES Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | NO
May contain statements May contain traces of other nuts.
Country of Origin Belgium
Storage Instructions Keep cool and dry. (5-20°C)
Instructions for use na
Alcoholic Strength 0.14ml/100g

| Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml |
Energy (kj) 2200 Energy (kcal) 526 Salt 0.16g
Fat 30g of which saturates | 16g
Carbohydrate 56g of which sugars 54g
Fibre 2.8g Protein 6.2g
Suitable for vegetarians YES Suitable for vegans NO
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers YES Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers YES
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers NO Suitable for soya allergy sufferers NO
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers NO Suitable for egg allergy sufferers YES
Free from alcohol NO Free from artificial colours YES

Free from artificial flavours

YES




Forest Feast Belgian Milk Chocolate Brazils

Description ~ MNutrition

Original snack explorers, Fully covered in chocolate, Real Belgian chocolate, Gluten
free, Suitable for vegetarians

Typical Values
Suitable for vegetarians Energy

Fat

Of which
Usage - Saturates

Carbohydrates
Package Type Of which Sugars
Pouch Fibre

Protein
Other Information Salt

Full Product Name:
Belgian Milk Chocolate Brazils

Per 100g

1842k | /440kcal
45.6g

22.0g

36.3g
35.3g
3.1g
9.8g

0.14g



Ingredients

Ingredients

Brazil Nuts (30%), Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass,
Emulsifier (Soya Lecithin), Glazing Agents (Gum Arabic, Shellac), Glucose Syrup,
Vegetable Oil {Coconut, Palm, Sunflower), Matural Flavouring, Milk Chocolate
contains Cocoa Solids 35% minimum, Milk Solids 22% minimum

Allergen Information

Contains Brazil Muts, Contains Milk, May Contain Nuts, May Contain Peanuts, May
Contain Sesame, Contains Soya

Allergy Information

Our roastery and Chocolaterie also handle Peanuts, other Muts & Sesame Seeds.

Dietary Information

Suitable for Vegetarians; Gluten free
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| - REF
Salted Caramel Shortbread

INGREDIENTS: Flour (Wheat Flour, Calcium, Niacin, Iron, Thiamin), Saited Butter (31%) (Milk, Salt),
Sugar, Salted Caramel Pieces (6%) (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Saited Butter (Milk, Salt), Coconut Oil, Salt,
Natural Flavouring, Colour: Plain Caramel), Natural Flavouring.

ALLERGEN ADVICE: For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. May
also contain egg, soya & tree nuts.

Suitable for vegetarians.

STORAGE: Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container and consume within
two weeks.

Best before: See base
NUTRITIONAL INFORMATION (Typical Values per 100g):

Energy 2329k
558 kcal
Fat 313g
Of which saturates 19.6g
Carbohydrates 634g
Of which sugars 233g
Protein 46¢g
Salt 084g
Made by Farmhouse Biscuits Ltd

The Bakery, Brook Street, Nelson, Lancs, BB9 9PX
www.farmhouse-biscuits co.uk

150g e

Commodity code: 19053130

Meursing: 7991

Butter produced by authorised establishment: GB NP 005

Subjected to at least a pasteurisation treatment of 72°C for 15 seconds



Name of Product Monty Bojangles Caramel Haze Cube

Manufacturer’s Name and Address Honeycomb Project Management

Supplier Name and Address Legion House, 75 Lower Kenley, Surrey, CR8 5NH

Ingredients Vegetable Oils (Coconut, RSPO MB Palm Kernel), Sugar, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder,

Caramelised HAZELNUT Pieces (5%) (HAZELNUT, Sugar), Cocoa Powder, Emulsifier
(SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring (0.15%).

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten | No Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk No Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts Yes Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements | May contain traces BARLEY,EGG,MILK,other NUTS,SESAME,WHEAT

Country of Origin France

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use
Alcoholic Strength N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2490 Energy (kcal) 600 Salt 0.01
Fat 45 of which saturates | 37

Carbohydrate 41 of which sugars 39

Fibre Protein 4.1

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes




Name of Product Monty Bojangles Flaked Truffles

Manufacturer’s Name and Address Honeycomb Project Management

Supplier Name and Address Legion House, 75 Lower Kenley, Surrey, CR8 5NH

Ingredients Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Coconut, Palm Kernel), Cocoa Butter, Whole MILK Powder,

Cocoa Mass, Lactose (MILK), Skimmed MILK Powder, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder,
Emulsifier (SOYA Lecithin), Natural Flavouring. Milk Chocolate Contains Cocoa Solids
30% Minimum, Milk Solids 22% Minimum.

Containing Allergens

Celery No Cereals containing gluten No Crustaceans No
namely wheat

Eggs No Fish No Lupin No

Milk Yes Molluscs No Mustard No

Tree Nuts No Peanuts No Sesame No

Soybeans Yes Sulphites/Sulphur Dioxide | No

May contain statements | May contain traces EGG,NUT,WHEAT

Country of Origin Belgium

Storage Instructions Store in a cool dry place
Instructions for use

Alcoholic Strength N/A

Nutrition Labelling — Typical value Per 100g / 100ml

Energy (kj) 2430 Energy (kcal) 584 Salt 0.11
Fat 40 of which saturates | 33

Carbohydrate 51 of which sugars 50

Fibre Protein 4.4

Suitable for vegetarians Yes Suitable for vegans No

Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers No Suitable for wheat allergy sufferers | No

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers No Suitable for soya allergy sufferers No

Suitable for nut allergy sufferers No Suitable for egg allergy sufferers No

Free from alcohol Yes Free from artificial colours Yes
Free from artificial flavours Yes
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& BUTLER

A CRISP MILK CHOCOLATE COATED WAFER
LUXURIOUS, LIGHT AND UTTERLY MOREISH
FILLED WITH SOFT COCOA-PEANUT CREAM

CHOCOLATE WAFER ROUNDS
INGREDIENTS (EN)

Milk Chocolate (63%) [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole Milk Powder, Cocoa Mass, Whey Powder
(Milk), Anhydrous Milk Fat, Emulsifier: Lecithin, E476, Flavouring], Sustainably Sourced
Palm Fat, Sugar, Wheat Flour, Potato Starch, Skimmed Milk Powder, Peanut Paste (0.9%),
Rapeseed Oil, Low Fat Cocoa Powder (0.3%), Egg Yolk Powder, Emulsifier: Lecithin, Salt,
Flavouring, Raising Agents: Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates, Maltodextrin.

. Milk Chocolate ' 25% Minimum, .




GRANDMA WIL
1899 ———
Fully Coated Dark Chocolate All Butter .w\N

Ingredients: Dark chocolate coating (33%) (cocoa mass. sugar. cocoa butter, anhydro Jsm
fortified wheat flour (Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin-Vitamin B3, Thiamine-Vitamin m.& <
sugar crunch sparkle (sugar. water. glazing agent: ES04; colours

el

For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in bold. Not suitable
may also contain traces of egg, mustard, oa

~ Dark chocolate coating contains: cocoa solids

- Suitable for vegetarians.

» -

* Nutritional Information

Typical values B Per 100g
Energy (kJ/kcal): 2150/514
Fat (q): 29
Of which saturates . 18
Carbohydrate (g): [2a58
Of which sugars | 24
Protein (g) 54018
Salt (g) i 045 |

¥

Produced in England by Grandma Wild's Biscuits, Steeton, BD20 mmmq ;






